Montageanleitung /
Installation Guide
Packwise Smart Cap
MA_SC_Ex_V03_DE_ENG_FRA
Montageanleitung /
Installation Guide /
Instructions de montage

tungsgerät / Information Technology Equipment / Équipement de Technologie
de l‘Information
Typenbezeichnung / Typedesignation / Désignation du type:
Packwise Smart Cap Ex
die Bestimmungen folgender Richtlinien des Europäischen Parlaments und
des Rates erfüllt / complies with the following European Directives of the
European Parliament and of the Council / est conforme aux directives euro-
péennes suivantes du Parlement européen et du Conseil
2014/34/EU des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 26. Februar
2014 zur Harmonisierung der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten für Geräte
und Schutzsysteme zur bestimmungsgemäßen Verwendung in explosionsge-
fährdeten Bereichen / 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the
Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member
States relating to equipment and protective systems intended for use in
potentially explosive atmospheres / 2014/34/UE du Parlement européen et
du Conseil du 26 février 2014 sur l‘harmonisation des lois des États membres
relatives aux équipements et systèmes de protection destinés à être utilisés en
atmosphères potentiellement explosives.
2014/53/EU RED vom 16. April 2014 über die Harmonisierung der Rechts-
vorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten über die Bereitstellung von Funkanlagen auf
dem Markt und zur Aufhebung der Richtlinie 1999/5/EG / 2014/53/EU of 16
April 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to
the making available on the market of radio equipment and repealing Directive
1999/5/EC / 2014/53/UE du 16 avril 2014 sur l‘harmonisation des lois des États
membres relatives à la mise à disposition sur le marché d‘équipements radio-
électriques et abrogeant la directive 1999/5/CE.
EU-Konformitätserklärung
EU-Declaration of Conformity
EU-Déclaration de Conformité
27
Die Übereinstimmung des Produktes mit den Anforderungen der Richtlinie
wird durch die technische Dokumentation sowie die Einhaltung folgender
Normen nachgewiesen / The technical documentation and compliance with
the listed standards below prove the conformity of the product with the
requirements of the directives / La documentation technique et la conformité
aux normes répertoriées ci-dessous prouvent la conformité du produit aux
exigences des directives.
CE-Zeichen erstmals angebracht im Jahr /
CE marking initially affi  xed in the year /
La marque CE a été apposée initialement en l‘année: 2023
Dresden, 24.01.2023
ppa. Felix Weger
Produktmanagement
Gesche Weger
Geschäftsführerin
ppa. Felix Weger
Produktmanagement
EN 62368-1 : 2014/AC : 2015/A11 :
2017; EN 62311 : 2008-09;
1999/519/EC : 1999-07
EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 : 2020
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 : 2019
EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 : 2019
EN 301 489-19 V2.1.1 : 2019
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 : 2017
EN 301 489-52 V1.2.1 : 2021
EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 : 2017
Draft EN 305 550 V2.1.0 : 10-2017
EN 303 413 V1.2.1 : 2021
EN 301 511 V12.5.1 : 03-2017
EN 301 908-1 V15.2.1 : 2023
EN 300 328 V2.2.2:07 : 2019
EN 61000-4-2 : 2009
EN 61000-4-3 : 2006+A1 : 2008+A2 : 2010
EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
2011/65/EU und 2015/863/EU RoHS des Europäischen Parlaments und des